

Fax: 92 (022) 2765300

SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY, TANDOJAM

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

No. EXAMS: / **1719** /-OF 2020,

DATED: 09-11-2020

CIRCULAR

All the Undergraduate and Postgraduate students are hereby directed to fill their **On Campus Examination** forms as per previous guidelines i.e. through our University Website 'www.sau.edu.pk'/ ce@sau.edu.pk/ courier service/ WhatsApp (0303-2917188) or in person up-to **20-11-2020.**

Further, the Regular Examination Fees of (**2K15 for DVM only**), 2K16 2K17, 2K18 and 2K19 Batches are already deposited during admissions. Those who are appearing in examinations as failure or improving their subjects may deposit fees accordingly, otherwise, the admit cards shall not be issued.

(Engr. Mumtaz Ahmed Jakhro)
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY, TANDOJAM

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

No. EXAMS: / **1074** /-OF 2020, DATED: 11-08-2020

CIRCULAR

All the Internal Examiners of Online Examinations are hereby requested to please send results of Undergraduates/ Postgraduates at your earliest possible to enable this office in result announcements.

This may be treated as most important please.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS